Miianyagfeldolgozé Kft.
H-1225 Budapest, Banyalég u. 96,
WECK GLASWERK GMBH

Alter Heerweg 2
53123 Bonn

ﬁwﬁgf @\\@ Weener Plastic International East

Innovative packaging

Declaration of conformity

Weck 80mm fresh cover

Colour WP Item nr.
white 398601

Based on the information provided by our suppliers, the used ingredients in the formulation of
the above mentioned product are in compliance as chemical substances with valid legal
regulations for materials and articles which are intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
also with regard to the regulation 1223/2009 EC:

e REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF
THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into
contact with food

e COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

e COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending
and correcting Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food

e EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND COUNCIL DIRECTIVE 94/62/EC of 20
December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

¢ COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good

manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with
food

Ingredients

F 49
v3

Resin Masterbatch, other
Description Producer Description Producer
Lupolen 1800H LyondellBasell PB8860 Schulman
or FD243-55 MOL Group - -
Storage and handling

During the storage polypropylene should not be exposed to UV radiation and
temperatures above 40°C. Producer does not take responsibility for any damages caused by
adverse storage.

Issued Eszter Simon .
Date 02.09.2022 lpsz'z
Specificationnumber-Index WO01-3986

Phone/Telefon: +36-1 207-7000; Fax: +36-1 207-701 15
Registry No./Cégjegyzékszam: 01-09-066008: Plant director / Gyarigazgato: Zoltan Petényi
VAT-nr/Adészam: HU 10333617



innovati

Application

A/ P ' Weener Plastic International East
' . Miianyagfeldolgozo Kft.
ve packaging

H-1225 Budapest, Banyalég u, 96,

Food contact

All types - aqueous, acidic (pH <4.5) and fatty

Filling conditions

Heating to 70 ° C for up to 2 hours or
Heating to 100 ° C for up to 15 minutes

Contact conditions

Long-term storage at room temperature (25 ° C)

Disclaimer

The legislation cited above applies to the final packaging which is intended to come or
is brought into contact with foodstuff. This statement however is restricted to the Weener
Plastic product as it leaves production. It is the customers’ responsibility to verify compliance
with applicable legislation of the final packaging under actual and foreseeable conditions of

use.

This declaration is valid until changing materials.

Budapest, 02.09.2022.
S‘ﬁ-ﬁ‘
Eszter Simon
Quality Engineer
Issued Eszter Simon
Date 02.09.2022 2"“%‘;
Specificationnumber-Index | W01-3986 "

Registry No./Cégjegyzékszam: 01-09-066008; Plant director / Gydrig

Phone/Telefon: +36-1 207-7000; Fax: +36-1 207-7011;

VAT-nr./Adészam: HU 10333617

azgato: Zoltan Petényi




